
15' INGRESS/EGRESS

100' VEPCO EASEMENT

100' VEPCO EASEMENT

92019242

9222

91
93

-91
99

4117

4101 92149216

9121

9211
9217

4010

4000 921092119200
9200 9201 91014116

41004118

92009201

9111 911091119110

91014111

4101

910091019100

90
00

87
20

87
10

55
08

87
01

87
06

540887
04

5406

5316
5413 5411 540187

02

5319

531287
00

53155504

5505 5311

86
06

5309

86
04

86
02

86
00

5504 5313

85
12

83
01

8510

910094
07

94
06

2912

9401

9104

94
00

94
01

9311932193
10

9119

93
06

93
08

911793
02

9113

93
01

9313 9109

93
00

910792
07

92
06

911191
21

91
25

91059105

91
17

910191
07

91
01

 - 
91

03

9011

91
05

91
01

91
00

90
21

90
16

90
05

8910

8904

5310
5309

8900

5307 5302 8851

8816
5303 88145301

8833

85
08

85
06

83
01

8812

8801

88118808 8827

5297 88008803 - 8805

92
00

92
01

92
00

92
14

9201

9215

901 5 900 1

900 0901 4

9116 9114

910 0

913 0

901 6

903 0

290 1

90
01

9001

9025

90
03

8983

90
06

87
05

5305
8975

8955

CSX TRANSPORTATION

â â â â â â â â â â â â â â
â â
â â
â â
â â
â

âââââââââââââââ

R-3

B-2C

M-1

R-3

M-2

M-1C

R-5

R-2A

M-2

M-2
RTHC

R-3

R-2A

B-1

M-2B-1

M-2

B-2

B-1
B-3C

B-1C

R-4 B-1

B-1R-4

R-2A

C-1

RTHC

O-2R-5C

C-1C [R-6C]

B-2C

M-1C

RTHC

B-2C

R-3

R-3

M-1

M-1

M-1

M-1C

M-1C

B-2C

LUCAS RD

OAKVIEW AVE

HU
NG

AR
Y S

PR
IN

G 
RD

OL
D 

ST
AP

LE
S M

ILL
 R

D

MAYFAIR AVE

LANDMARK RD

MONARCH
CRE S

MACIE DR

EUNICE DR

OLDE WEST DR

ALLIST AIR
CT

E PARHAM RD

STAPLES MILL RD

LUCAS RD

Oakview

West Jenningsville

Staples Mill Plaza

Lakeland Townes

General Medical Plaza

Laurel View

°400
Feet

Outdoor Dining

PUP2013-00002

Brookland District

PS November 2012 Ref: 769-757-0921

Zoning

SUBJECT PROPERTY



John A. Vithoulkas 
County Manager 

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA 

C ouNTY oF H ENRi co 

March 19, 2013 

Chipotle Mexican Grill , Inc. 
1401 Wynkoop Street, Suite 500 
Denver, CO 80202 

Dear Sirs : 

Re: Provisional Use Permit PUP2013-00002 

The Board of Supervisors at its meeting on March 12, 2013, granted your request for a 
Provisional Use Permit under Sections 24-58.2(d), 24-120 and 24-122.1 of Chapter 24 of 
the County Code in order to allow outdoor dining for a proposed restaurant (Chipotle) on 
Parcel 769-757-0921 , subject to the following conditions: 

1. The outdoor dining area shall not be in operation between 1 0:00 p.m. and 7:00 a.m. 

2. There shall be no use of outdoor speakers. 

3. The operator shall not permit food preparation outside the enclosed building. 

4. The wall/fence enclosing the outdoor dining area shall be limited in height to 36 
inches. 

5. Outdoor lighting fixtures shall complement the style of the building . Lighting fixtures 
shall not produce glare for motorists or pedestrians on the adjacent rights-of-way 
and parking areas and shall illuminate only the outdoor dining area. 

6. Access to the outdoor dining area shall be available only through the interior of the 
restaurant, except during an emergency when the patio fence exit gate may be 
utilized. 

7. This permit shall apply only to Chipotle, is non-transferrable, and shall not apply to 
any other business in the Staples Mill Square Shopping Center. 

8. The outdoor dining area shall comply with proffered conditions of rezoning case 
C-77C-94. 

9. Trash receptacles shall be provided and properly serviced to control litter generated 
by this use. 

(804) 501-4206 PARHAM & HUNGARY SPRING ROADS I P.O. BOX 90775 / HENRICO, VIRGINIA 23273-0775 
FAX (804) 501-4162 
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10. Outdoor dining furniture, fencing, and canopies shall be of durable material and 
complementary to exterior features of the building. 

11. The outdoor dining area shall be constructed in general conformance with the 
layouts and images depicted in Exhibits A- G (see case file). 

12. Televisions and other video display devices shall not be allowed in the outdoor 
dining area. 

13. Prior to operation, the applicant shall consult with the Special Services Unit within 
the Division of Police to discuss crime prevention recommendations and conduct a 
security survey of the property and restaurant operations. The applicant shall 
implement mutually agreed upon security recommendations resulting from this 
review. 

14. Stand-alone heating sources shall not be used within the outdoor dining area. If 
provided , any exterior heat shall be from a wall-mounted , non-flame heat source or 
similar method as approved by the Director of Planning. 

The Planning Department has been advised of the action of the Board of Supervisors and 
requested to revise its records and to place a copy of this notification in the Provisional Use 
Permit Index. 

pc: H231 Partners, LLC 
Ryan Ritterskamp 
Director, Real Estate Assessment 
Provisional Use Permit Index 
Police, Special Services 

Sincerely, 

q_, .. n if~ 
John A. Vith~ 
County Manager 
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                                  SUITE 295
COLUMBUS,     OHIO      43215

855    GRANDVIEW     AVENUE

PHONE:                614.487.8770
FAX:                      614.487.8777
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